

CITY OF MERCED

## Legislation Details

File #:	16-0	)37	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Con	sent Item			Status:	Passed		
File created:	2/1/2	2016			In control:	City Council/Public Finance and I Development Authority/Parking A Agency to the Redevelopment Ag	uthority/Successor	
On agenda:	4/18	/2016			Final action:	4/18/2016		
Title:	SUB	SUBJECT: Purchase Property for Well Site 21, Project No. 113026						
	REPORT IN BRIEF Consider reapproving the Agreement to Purchase Tax-Defaulted Property with the County of Merced for property located at the corner of G Street and Bellevue Road for future Well Site 21. RECOMMENDATION City Council - Adopt a motion approving the Agreement to Purchase Tax-Defaulted Property with the County of Merced for the property know as APN 224-020-016; and, authorizing the City Manager to execute the necessary documents.							
Sponsors:	Joe Cardoso							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. Agreement to Purchase Tax-Defaulted Property, 2. Letter from Merced County, 3. Letter from State Controller's Office							
Date	Ver.	Action By			A	ction	Result	
4/18/2016	1	Economi Authority Authority	ncil/Public c Developn /Parking /Successoi opment Age	nent <sup>-</sup> Ager		oproved	Pass	